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EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS FOR THE LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARDS 
 
 
LOCAL WDB LWDB EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Berks Dan Fogarty, Executive Director 

Berks County WDB 
1920 Kutztown Road 
Reading, PA  19604 
P: 610-988-1300 or 1363 
F: 610-988-1301 
dfogarty@bccl.org  

Bucks John Flanagan, Executive Director 
Bucks County WDB 
1268 Veterans Highway 
Bristol, PA  19007 
P: 215-874-2800 
F: 215-874-2804 
jflanagan@bucksworks.org 

Central 
 
(Centre, Clinton, Columbia, Lycoming, Mifflin, 
Moutour, Northumberland, Snyder and Union) 

Erica Mulberger, Executive Director 
Central PA Workforce Development Corporation 
130 Kelly Square, Suite 1 
Lewisburg, PA  17837 
P: 570-568-6868 ext. 226 
F: 570-568-6867 
emulberger@cpwdc.org  

Chester Patrick Bokovitz, Director 
Department of Community Development 
601 Westtown Road, Suite 365 
P.O. Box 2747 
West Chester, PA  19382-4992 
P: 610-344-6900 
F: 610-344-6925 
pbokovitz@chesco.org  

Delaware John Daly, Executive Director 
Delaware County WDB 
9 South 69th Street, 3rd Floor 
Upper Darby, PA  19082 
P: 610-713-2216 
F: 610-713-2224 
dalyj@co.delaware.pa.us 
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Lackawanna Virginia Turano, Executive Director 
Lackawanna County WDB 
Scranton Enterprise Center 
201 Lackawanna Ave., Suite 215 
Scranton, PA  18503 
P: 570-342-3649 
F: 570-346-7014 
vturano@wiblackawanna.org  

Lancaster Cathy Rychalsky, Acting Director 
Lancaster County WDB 
Liberty Place 
313 W. Liberty Street, Suite 114 
Lancaster, PA  17603-2766 
P: 717-735-0333 ext. 223 
F: 717-735-0335 
crychalsky@lancastercountywib.com  

Lehigh Valley 
 
(Lehigh and Northampton) 

Nancy Dischinat, Executive Director 
Lehigh Valley WDB 
555 Union Boulevard 
Allentown, PA  18109 
P: 610-437-5627 
F: 610-434-4122 
ndischinat@lvwib.org  

Luzerne/Schuylkill Patricia Lenahan, Executive Director 
Luzerne/Schuylkill WDB, Inc. 
22 East Union Street, Suite 115 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701-2793 
P: 570-822-1101 ext. 299 
F: 570-970-4050 
patricialenahan@lswib.org  

Montgomery Jennifer Butler, Executive Director 
Montgomery County WDB 
Human Services Center 
Fifth Floor – 1430  DeKalb Street 
P.O. Box 311 
Norristown, PA  19401 
P: 610-278-5950 
F: 610-278-5944 
jbutler@montcopa.org  

North Central 
 
(Cameron, Clearfield, Elk, Jefferson, McKean and 
Potter) 

Susan Snelick, Executive Director 
Workforce Solutions for North Central PA 
425 Old Kersey Road 
Kersey, PA  15846 
P: 814-245-1835 
F:  
ssnelick@ncwdb.org  
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Northern Tier 
 
(Bradford, Sullivan, Susquehanna, Tioga and 
Wyoming) 

Frank Thompson, Deputy Director 
Northern Tier Regional Planning Commission 
312 Main Street 
Towanda, PA  18848 
P: 570-265-9103 
F: 570-265-7585 or 1533 
Thompson@northerntier.org  

Northwest 
 
(Clarion, Crawford, Erie, Forest, Venango and 
Warren) 

Janet Anderson, Director 
Northwest Workforce Development Board 
Partners for Performance 
920 Water Street 
Meadville, PA  16335 
P: 814-333-1286 ext. 103 
F: 814-333-1754 
janderson@nwpawib.org  

Philadelphia Pat Clancy, CEO 
Philadelphia Works 
One Penn Center at Suburban Station 
1617 JFK Boulevard, 13th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
P: 215-963-2100 
pclancy@philaworks.org  

Pocono 
 
(Carbon, Monroe, Pike and Wayne) 

Joseph Sebelin, Executive Director 
Pocono Counties WIA 
76 Susquehanna Street, Suite 1 
Jim Thorpe, PA  18229 
P: 570-325-2462 
F: 570-325-8547 
jsebelin@ptd.net  

South Central 
 
(Adams, Cumberland, Dauphin, Franklin, Juniata, 
Lebanon, Perry and York) 

Jesse McCree, Acting Director 
South Central PA Works 
4201 Crums Mill Road, Suite 200 
Harrisburg, PA  17112 
P: 717-920-2840 
F: 717-236-4426 
jmccree@scpaworks.org 

Southern Alleghenies 
 
(Bedford, Blair, Cambria, Fulton, Huntingdon and 
Somerset) 

Susan Whisler, Executive Director 
Southern Alleghenies WDB 
3 Sheraton Drive 
Altoona, PA  16602 
P: 814-949-6507 
F: 814-949-6505 
swhisler@sapdc.org  
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Southwest Corner 
 
(Beaver, Greene and Washington) 

Ami Gatts, CFO 
Washington Greene Co. Job Training Agency 
351 West Beau Street, Suite 300 
Washington, PA  15301 
P: 724-229-5083 
F: 724-229-5086 
agatts@washingtongreene.org  

Three Rivers 
 
(Allegheny and City of Pittsburgh) 

Stefani Pashman, CEO 
Partner4Work (formerly Three Rivers WDB) 
Centre City Tower, Suite 2600 
650 Smithfield Street 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
P: 412-552-7090 
F: 412-552-7091 
spashman@partner4work.org 

Tri-County 
 
(Armstrong, Butler and Indiana) 

Fred Fornataro, Executive Director 
Tri-County WDB 
Pullman Commerce Center 
112 Hollywood Drive, Suite 201 
Butler, PA  16001-5691 
P: 724-282-9341 
F: 724-282-4986 
ffornataro@tricountywib.org  

West Central 
 
(Lawrence and Mercer) 

Gregg Dogan, CFO 
West Central Job Partnership 
44 South Beaver Street 
New Castle, PA  16101 
P: 724-658-6874 
F: 724-658-4252 
gdogan@wcjp.org  

Westmoreland/Fayette Bill Thompson, Executive Director 
Westmoreland/Fayette WDB 
145 Pavilion Lane 
Youngwood, PA  15697 
P: 724-755-2145 ext. 500 
F: 724-755-0914 
wthompson@westfaywib.org  

 


